Matilda Sanders

Peg Griffin [pgriffin@moylelaw.com]

Sent:

Thursday, October 05, 2006 2:51 PM

To:

Filings@psc.state.fl.us

Cc:

Vicki Gordon Kaufman; Adam Teitzman; Jerry Hallenstein; Lisa Harvey; David Rich; Tracy Hatch;

James.meza@bellsouth.com; Nancy Sims; leigh.a.hyer@verizon.com; Peter Dunbar;

Marva.johnson@supratelecom.com; Michael Gross; douglas.c.nelson@sprint.com; Susan Masterton;

prubino@trinsic.com; jcanis@kelleydrye.com; summerlin@nettally.com;

sbharvey@suzannesummerlinattorney.com; de.oroark@verizon.com; mfeil@mail.fdn.com;

Bill.Bryant@akerman.com; gwatkins@covad.com; sberlin@nuvox.com; Jim.Falvey@xspedius.com;

jerry.watts@itcdeltacom.com; SNOR22@aol.com

Subject:

E-filing - Docket No. 000121A

Attachments: Joint CLEC Response 10.05.06.pdf

Attorney responsible for filing: Vicki Gordon Kaufman

118 N. Gadsden Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Telephone: (850) 681-3828 Facsimile: (850) 681-8788

Facsimile: (850) 681-8788 vkaufman@moylelaw.com

Docket No. and title:

In Re: Performance Measurements for Telecommunications Interconnection, Unbundling and

Resale

Docket No. 000121A CMP

ORIGINAL

Filed on behalf of:

CLEC Coalition

СОМ _____

Number of pages:

2

CTR ____

Document attached:

Response to Action Item 3

GCL ____

Peg G. Griffin

RCA ____

OPC ____

Assistant to Vicki Gordon Kaufman

Moyle, Flanigan, Katz, Raymond White & Krasker, P.A.

118 N. Gadsden Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Telephone: (850) 681-3828 Facsimile: (850) 681-8788

SGA ____

Facsimile: (850) 681-8788 E-mail: pgriffin@moylelaw.com

OTH ____

Tax Advice Disclosure: To ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the IRS under Circular 230, we inform you that any U.S. federal tax advice contained in this communication (including any attachments), unless otherwise specifically stated, was not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (1) avoiding penalties under the Internal Revenue Code or (2) promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any matters addressed herein.

The information contained in this electronic mail transmission may be attorney/client privileged and confidential. It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone collect at 850-681-3828. Thank you.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

09206 OCT-58

MOYLE, FLANIGAN, KATZ, RAYMOND, WHITE & KRASKER, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

The Perkins House 118 North Gadsden Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301



Telephone: (850) 681-3828

Facsimile: (850) 681-8788

Wellington Office (561) 227-1560 West Palm Beach Office (561) 659-7500

Vicki Gordon Kaufman E-mail: vkaufman@moylelaw.com

October 5, 2006

Via E-mail

Ms. Blanca Bayo Florida Public Service Commission 2450 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re:

CLEC Response to Action Item 3

Docket No. 000121A

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Attached please find the CLEC Coalition's response to action item 3 in the abovereferenced docket.

Sincerely,

/sVicki Gordon Kaufman Vicki Gordon Kaufman

VGK/pg Enclosure

cc:

Parties of Record

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

09206 OCT-5 %

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Action Item 3. Please provide revised language for 4.4.7.2 regarding notification of overpayments and any proposed formula for payback.

If a SEEM overpayment is made to a CLEC, and BellSouth's SEEM liability calculated and payable to that CLEC in Florida in the next month's payment cycle is insufficient to cover the overpayment, BellSouth shall continue to apply the remaining overpayment amount to future Florida SEEM payments to the CLEC for a period of up to six months. After that time, if additional overpayment monies are due to BellSouth, BellSouth will contact the CLEC in writing to make payment arrangements. If, after negotiating in good faith for a period of 30 days, no agreement on payment arrangements can be made, the parties may appeal to the Commission to resolve the dispute.